
Form HUD-50058 Technical Reference Guide Flat File Layout--Voucher Record

Field 

Number

Old 

Form 

Line #

New 

Form 

Line #

New Field Name
Start 

Position

Field 

Length

1 n/a n/a Section Indicator 1 1

2 n/a n/a Record Number 2 5

3 19d 5g. Date Unit Last Passed Inspection 7 8

4 n/a 5h. Date Unit Last Inspected 15 8

5 20a 12a. Number of Bedrooms on Voucher 23 1

6 20b 12b. Family Moving into Unit Indicator 24 1

7 n/a 12c.
Does the Family qualify as Hard to 

House?
25 1

8 20c 12d. Portability Indicator 26 1

9 20d 12e. Cost Billed per Month 27 5

10 20e 12f. HA Number Billed 32 8

11 20f 12g(a). SRO Indicator 40 1

12 20f 12g(b). IGR Indicator 41 1

13 19b 12h. Owner Name 42 35

14 19c 12i. Owner TIN/SSN 77 9

15 22a 12j. Voucher Payment Standard 86 4

16 22c 12m. Maximum Subsidy 90 5

17 22f 12n. Utility Allowance 95 3

18 22g 12p. Rent to Owner 98 5

19 22h 12q. Gross Rent of Unit 103 5

20 22i 12r. Gross Rent Less Maximum Subsidy 108 5

21 n/a 12s. Reserved 113 3

22 22k 12t. Total Family Contribution 116 5

23 22l 12u. Gross Rent Less Contribution 121 5

24 22m 12v. Total Voucher Subsidy 126 5

25 22n 12w. HAP to Owner (Rent Calculation) 131 5

26 22o 12x. Family Rent to Owner 136 5

27 22p 12y. Utility Reimbursement to Family 141 5

28 n/a 12aa. Reserved 146 5

29 n/a 12ab. Normal Total HAP 151 5

30 n/a 12ac. Total Number Eligible 156 2

31 n/a 12ad. Total Number in Family 158 2

32 n/a 12ae. Proration Percentage 160 2

33 n/a 12af. Prorated Total HAP 162 5

34 n/a 12ag.
Mixed Family Total Family 

Contribution
167 5

35 n/a 12ai. Mixed Family Tenant Rent Indicator 172 1

36 n/a 12ai. Mixed Family Tenant Rent 173 5

37 n/a 12aj. Manufactured Homeowner Indicator 178 5

38 n/a 12ak. Prorated HAP to Owner 183 5
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